

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME**  
For the quarter and fifteen months ended 31 March 2013

RM'000	3 months ended 31-Mar-2013 (Unaudited)	15 months ended 31-Mar-2013 (Unaudited)
Revenue	1,261	7,083
Other operating income	1,756	1,948
Employee benefits	(217)	(2,809)
Depreciation & amortisation	(1,235)	(5,230)
Other operating expenses	(520)	(3,794)
<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations</b>	<b>1,045</b>	<b>(2,802)</b>
Share of profit of associate	-	-
Finance costs	(151)	(838)
<b>Profit/(loss) before taxation</b>	<b>894</b>	<b>(3,640)</b>
Income tax recover/ (expenses)	31	31
<b>Profit/(loss) for the year/(period)</b>	<b>925</b>	<b>(3,609)</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive income</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
- Currency translation difference not recognised in income statement		
<b>Total comprehensive income for the financial year/(period)</b>	<b>925</b>	<b>(3,609)</b>
<b>Profit Attributable to:</b>		
Equity holders of the Company	925	(3,609)
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to :</b>		
Equity holders of the Company	925	(3,609)
<b>Earning/(Loss) per share (sen)</b>		
- Basic	0.36	(1.41)
- Diluted	0.36	(1.41)

**Note:**

The financial period ended 31 March 2013 made up of 15 months result from 1 January 2012 to 31 March 2013. As such, no comparative figures are presented for Statement of Comprehensive Income as there are no comparable interim periods (current and year-to-date) of the immediately preceding financial year. Comparative figures for the same financial year ended/ ending 31 March will be available for the interim financial reports for the financial year ending 31 March 2013

(The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with Audited Financial Statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2011 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.)